OHIO

House of Representatives

JOURNAL

WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2023

SIXTY-SECOND DAY

Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, July 26, 2023, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative Richardson was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS

Representative Dobos moved that the following resolutions be read by title only and brought up for immediate adoption:

H. R. No. 241 - Representative Edwards

Honoring Mark Perdue as a 2023 Ohio State Cornhole champion.

H. R. No. 242 - Representative Baker

Honoring the Cincinnati Observatory on its Sesquicentennial in its current location.

H. R. No. 243 - Representative Ghanbari

Honoring the Wood County Fair on its Sesquicentennial.

H. R. No. 244 - Representative Pavliga

Honoring the Kent State University Flying Flashes on placing first at the 2023 Air Race Classic.

H. R. No. 245 - Representative Santucci

Honoring Cockeye Creamery on receiving the 2022 Grand Master Ice Cream Maker Award

H. R. No. 246 - Representative Stoltzfus

Honoring the State of Israel on its Seventy-fifth Anniversary.

The motion was agreed to.

The question being, "Shall the resolutions be adopted?"

The resolutions were adopted.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 4981.02(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following member to the Ohio Rail Development Commission:

Appoint Representative Grim.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 5139.44(A)(1)(e) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following member to the RECLAIM Advisory Committee:

Appoint Representative Abrams.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 3319.60 (A)(3) of the Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following members to the Educator Standards Board:

Appoint Representatives Bird and Robinson.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5120.07 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following members to the Ex-Offender Reentry Coalition:

Appoint Representatives Abrams and Brown.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5120.07 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby makes the following changes to the Ex-Offender Reentry Coalition:

Remove Representative Brown; appoint Representative Humphrey.

On motion of Representative Dobos, the House adjourned until Tuesday, August 1, 2023 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:	ALI SAGRAVES,
	Assistant Clerk